+44 (0) 1 825 732 240  www.crosthwaiteandgardiner.com info@crosthwaiteandgardiner.com
Page 1
Bugatti Catalogue 2016
CROSTHWAITE  & GARDINER
+44 (0) 1 825 732 240  www.crosthwaiteandgardiner.com info@crosthwaiteandgardiner.com
Page  2
About Us
Crosthwaite and Gardiner is one of the world’s leading manufacturers and suppliers of parts to the historic

Socket Set to Suit Square Head
Fasteners
OUT4991(CAST)
Bench Leg CASTING
50CH27
Wheel, 20” x 80mm
Page 75
+44 (0) 1 825 732 240  www.crosthwaiteandgardiner.com info@crosthwaiteandgardiner.com
Page  76
General Fasteners
FOL19
Square Head Countersunk
Square Headed Bolt
Part number Diameter Pitch Length Shank
FOL1-20 5 0.75 19 10
FOL2-23 7 1.00 23 10
FOL2-26 7 1.00 26 13
FOL2-30 7 1.00 30 17
FOL2-43 7 1.00 43 30
FOL2-55 7 1.00 55 42
FOL2-105 7 1.00 105 92
FOL3-30 9 1.25 30 14
FOL3-50 9 1.25 50 34
FOL3-65 9 1.25 65 49
FOL3-100 9 1.25 100 84
FOL4-50 11 1.25 50 29
FOL4-100 11 1.25 100 80
FOL4-115 11 1.25 115 94
Part number Diameter Pitch Length Head Style
FOL19-13S 5 0.75 13 Countersunk
square stainless
FOL19-13 5 0.75 13 Countersunk
square
FOL19-23 5 0.75 23 Countersunk
square
PAT389
M7x35 Bolt with 10mm AF
Hex Head
Part number Diameter Pitch Length Head Style
PAT389 7 1.00 35 Hex
Page 76
+44 (0) 1 825 732 240  www.crosthwaiteandgardiner.com info@crosthwaiteandgardiner.com
Page 77
Stud
Part no Diameter Length Thread Length of
LH thread
Length of
shank
Length of
RH thread
Thread
FOL23-30 7 30 7 x 1 15 3 12 7 x 1
FOL23-35 7 35 7 x 1 15 8 12 7 x 1
FOL23-38 7 38 7 x 1 15 13 10 7 x 1
FOL23-40 7 40 7 x 1 15 13 12 7 x 1
FOL23-47 7 47 7 x 1 15 12 20 7 x 1
FOL23-52 7 52 7 x 1 15 17 20 7 x 1
FOL23-56 7 56 7 x 1 15 31 10 7 x 1
FOL23-63 7 63 7 x 1 15 38 10 7 x 1
FOL23-73 7 73 7 x 1 15 38 20 7 x 1
FOL23-107 7 107 7 x 1 15 82 10 7 x 1
FOL23-126 7 126 7 x 1 15 96 15 7 x 1
PAT426 11 43 11 x 1.25 18 12 13 11 x 1.25
PAT425 11 48 11 x 1.25 18 8 22 11 x 1.25
PAT270 7 41
PAT271 7 50 7 x 1 8 15 27 7 x 1